COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
[Devrscie gk, Nat  fust vs & /e rm/q L ite

NO.  AoE -0 ED NO. B 0% ID

DATE/TIME OF SALE: Feb, 3% /75

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § /g0l 0
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ 0,60

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS § D40 oG
Y " c\-)‘u(g

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ S st

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMIES(S) ON DEED:

=]

/

TOTAL DUE: ] s Sd86, w4

. 150
LESS DEPOSIT: § SN0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

AT
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § 06, L




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

- ; S - / !
Dertsie Bk pot. fuskvs,  Glona  lpli=
NO. 708-C%_ ED NO. 3%7-6%  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE fep, o 0730

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /7520
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 2760

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 40
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $4.50
NOTARY $ /0 .00 oy
TOTAL *##sstikdsrsdrksninkion ¢ i{ 5'\_) w00
WEB POSTING S5150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 55,16
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL *¥sexesmmmrrxssxsssnass ¢ A{?{?’f",“_}’-.j_-)
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 450 ..
TOTAL **# %ok kst shmiorsonkns ¢ Y }q(}
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ 3,00 )
TOTAL **ksktsxskdndrxksdsrnr ¢ S o
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: .
SEWER 20§33
WATER 20 $
TOTAL * %%kt ki rsosksrkrksrisdk g 3/5?‘&-/.’ 5
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § F00
MISC. $
h)

TOTAL LR EEE L LI EEEEE S ED $ —_—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 U/555.5%



PHONE . ' COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: {570) 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

D MNew fastec ™™ e

COMPANY: DATE: '
3-5-07
FAX NUMEER: - TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER; D
PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
RE: ZL):)/ '% YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
OurcenT [JFOR REVIEW 2 pLEASE cOMMENT ] PLEASE REPLY Ll riEAsSE RECYCLE
NOTES/COMMENTS: :

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFS
OFFICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.




ENTITY VENDOR CF™™K DATE CHECK NO.

F&P Sheriff of Columbia Coun | SCOLY] 0. 972009 787773

L APPTY VENIOR VEMDOR

N0 el DATE CREDIT N INVOICN ND LoC AMOTHT DISCoUNT PATMENT 2MOUNT
) BRI R Y1 ] a3/ 5/2009 17ZEE8L 3,008,049 a.od 3,906, CE
KME [Z%2532] 1.270£4193 WOLTZ, GLENDA

Zoo§ - Sy

S S ©3,906.58
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP - -
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT" . _ _
‘ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 |~ . _
@-IILADELPHM PA 18103- 1_814 o
SAFEGUARD. Lpiuss st osrfiaca .~ - 8
FPHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TD BANK, N.A. 3-180/360 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCO PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 487773
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 _
DATE EMOUNT
03/15/2004 CFFExFFAEF 406,56
Pay THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIX AND 58/100 DOLLARS . eidoher 130 days [T
To The Sheriff of Columbiz County ;

QOrder 35 W Main Street

of Bloomsburg, PA 17815 % . [ j

i OF): PREBG: HERE ». HEL. AGE: DISAPREARE: W

wegTyrIw 03IR00LB0CHAN3IE LS508BEE B



STATE OF PEM 7YI1?

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice February 4, 11, 18. 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

SunitIRAARY RUBHE sy vania

LI . it
My commisgion expitesotata Seal
Y T Denr&s { ,Eshanfelder, Notary Public
: Seolt Twup., Columbia County
! Wy Comrmission Expires July 3, 2011

Member Pennsdvanis Association of Notaries

And NOW oo y 20...cioieen, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........................[or publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



JdIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

e LK N S

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 78&4-6300G
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST

V8.

GLENDA WOLTZ

WRIT OF EXECUTION #208 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 23, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SIHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF GLENDA WOLTZ AT 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON,

SO ANSWERS:

%M\'\wﬂ QA m 0’@
DEPUTY\SHERIFF
///552% 4

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 29™ DAY OF JANUARY 2009

BRI BEAL
SAF{AHN&.OHGWER. Motary Pulic

Bioocnshurg, Cof mbia Cou::tr: r ’;—0‘ 12
by Commission Expises SopteMitl




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JT'K Boulevard, Suitc 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1365
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1365
Fax # 215-563-7009
Nicole. Kramer@fedphe.com

January 26, 2009

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE:  DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST 2006-11E4
V. GLENDAF. WOLTZ
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008-CV-394

RE:  AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the date
of this letter.

Frkikkxxx* IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff,
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.

The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the salc.************************

Yours truly,

(@ LU_L ( (LA

Nicole Kramer
[For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 02/25/2009 SHERIFF’S SALE.**¥



DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS

CAPITAL 1 INC. TRUST 2006-HE4 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

vS. :
: NO. 2008-CV-394
GLENDA F. WOLTZ

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorncy for DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL
TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC.
TRUST 2006-HE4 hereby verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s sale were
scrved by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see

Exhibit “A” attached herelo.

Ny

DATE: January 26, 2009 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQNRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




Mame and
Address
of Sender

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLC
ONE PENK CENTER, PiAZA, SUTTE 1400
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19103-{814

SUPPORT TEAM

Line

Article
Number

Name of Addresses, Street, and Post Office Address

Postage

Fee

T

TENANT/QCCUPANT
45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

L1 a1

BOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.Ck. BOX 2675

HARRISEURG, PA 17105

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC
7105 CORFORATE DRIVE, PTX B-35
PLANG, TX 75024-3632

Toe
"
..m:ﬁ

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC
C/O JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.

SUITE 500-THE BOURSE BLDG.

111 5. INDEPENDENCE MALYL EAST

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

i

e
=

L

Lt

$01.9

T fyENEY BOVWEE S Y

DEC 22 2008

MAILED FROMS ZIPCODE 18103

;0004218010

02 1M

i2

13

TN W

RE: GLENDA F. WOLTZ "PHS #172581.

TEAM 3/TNW

Sender

Total Number of
Pieces Listed by

‘Total Number of Pieces
Received at Fost Cifice

Postmaster, Per (Name of
Receiving Employee)




TIMDTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 300 24 HOLR FIIONE
1570 39-5622 ARLOOMSBLIRG, FA 17815 L3TE) FRe-6300
FAX: (5200 189-56258

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, 208ED2008
AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS
CAPITAL 1 INC. TRUST 2006-HE4

VS.

GLENDAF. WOLTZ

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 12/9/2008 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
MOVED LEFT NO FORWARDING

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :

THIS Tuesday, December 09, 2008 7“7’ o , ‘
Jma h Q HNowtA

T, 2
NOTARY PUBLICQ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NCTARIAL SEAL SHERIFF

| §ARAH J. HOWER, Notary Pubile

Colubia County, PA
chmss?:r? ExplrgstSeapteorrl:ges; 30, 2012
P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHIERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Signature

g

D. Is delivery address different frorm ftem 12 T3 Yos
If YES, enter delivery address below: LI Na

L

\COMPLETE THIS SECTION DN DELIVERY

‘A, Signature g 4

O Agent

dOF »

=]

& Adciressea

X[

. N
E\i a3 BB Addressee
BT i C. Date of Delivery

H Ns N f \\\wv\

C. Date of Delivery .

.....,. s

[ Prifeff Name}
fer o L
Bt

rent from item 17 [ Yes
ddress below: [ No

(1ON

gfem 17 [ Yes

D. Is delivery address different from ite
If YES, enter delivery address belo

_l T tnsurad Mail
4. Restristed Delivery? {Extra Fee)

7007 2550 ogoz

3. Service Type
B Certified Mail
O Registered

O Express Mail

I ¢.oD. I

3 Yes
— M

1E59 7070

ic Return Recsipt

O Return Receipt for Merchandise *

' P
—a—— ri ra
o

3. Service Type

3. Service Type 3. Service Type "¢ 4y arore e
. W Certified Mail [ Exprass Mail & Gertitied Mall (] Expradg Mg Cenified Mail [ Express Ma
[ Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandise [ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise - mmm_m_man_, O Retum Rsce
I Insured Mall [T C.O.0. O insured Mail [ C.O.D. OinsuedMal 3 cop,
O Yes 4. Rastricted Delivery? (Extra Fas} O Yes
112y 7007 2560 0902 1259 7100 ¢ 25b0 0002 1259 7

102595-02-M-154n 'mestic Return Receipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

102595.02-M-1540 4N Receipt

COMPLETE THIS SEGTION,

_ . - PLEpwE
oo “ﬂff\l\ AL :mE_.m,.u _ - : 0 %DM\ ™. Kign LIE 5 o w/ f A Signature
» Agant ] 1. e Fad o
X i X /&/ AN AR P ™ Addressee || X ) /ﬂ NN r//,, ¥ Addresseo " X
B. Received by { Printed ___,.__ma_mm._ ate of Delivery B. Received by { Printed Nara) C. Date of Delivery - 8. Beceived by { Printed Mame) ;w Date of Delivery . mom_ﬁn_m u& ( W._.ﬁﬂ qﬂm
— . _ . nee DI@W@@@[!%.
D, Is deiivery address different from item 17 [ Yes ~——{| D. Is delivery address different from iterm 17 —1| D. ts delivery address different *%34.,” (=] O Ts delivery address differe
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No H YES, enter delivery address below: [ No If YES, enter defivery addrass below: I No If YES, onter caiivery ed
cion| Svt. _
ww e F SALE -
3. Service Type 3. Service Type 3. Sarvice Type 3. Sorvice Typo
# Certifled Mall 2 Express Malil {® Certified Mail ] Express Mail ® Cortified Mail [ Exprass gm:. . # Certifisd Mall 13
O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Mershandise O Registered {3 Beturn Receipt for Merchandise O Registered [3 Return Receipt for Merchandise [ Registarad |
I3 Insured Mail T c.on. : | C.0.0. O Ingured Malt dc.on. O insured Mail O
LI tnsured Mal (|
3. Restricted Delivery? Extra Feg) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fas) T Yes 4. Restricted Defvery? (£

7007 2560 0002 1259 7131

tic Return Receipt

f007 25k0 G002 1259 7094

7007 2560 0002 1259 7087

7007 2560 0002 1

’

stic Return Receipt

102585-02-M-1540 Return _uﬂmom_ﬁ._.

PS5 FOMMT oot I

DTG § e

102505021544

¥ omestic Return Receipt



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1533
Opecrated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1533
Fax # 215-563-7009

January 27, 2009

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST 2006-HE4

V. GLENDA F. WOLTZ

COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008-CV-394

Dear Sir/madam,
Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavits, which has been sent for filing with
the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

Yours truly,

W

Sue Long &
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE FEBRUARY 25, 2009 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
BY: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
SUITE 1400 - ONE PENN CENTER

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST

COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN

STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC.

TRUST 2006-HE4
COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS, CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-Cv-394

GLENDA F. WOLTZ

VERIFICATION

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the
above captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certilied mail, rcturn receipt requested, to
the following person GLENDA F. WOLTZ in accordance with the Order of Court dated, 7/22/08.
Which evidence of this will be sent along will the Final Affidavit pursuant with Rule 3129.
The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18

PA. C.S. 54904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUI
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

DATE: Janyary 27, 2009




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST 2006~

COLUMBIA COUNTY
HE4
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plamuft
V. CIVIEL DIVISION
GLENDA F. WOLTZ NO. 2008-CV-394
—_9_ wler
~ : f L:: Delendant
oo Y R,
=7 - -
S - <L :
= J -
-t z- c\i : J z. u Ll E Wy ;:‘,:“;.' '.‘.‘:-:‘k
=z 9 ORDER o
i > ~
[ -2

T S AND NOW, thi{;&dd-

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notic

__ , 2008, after

rsuant to Special Order of

Courl, it 1s hereby:

ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(3), service of the Notice of Sale is

permitted on Defendant GLENDA F, WOLTZ, by:

Ny REGULAR MAIL AT 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD,
BERWICK, PA 18603 and 3080 BLAINE COURT, DELTONA,
FL 32738
v CERTIFIED MAIL AT 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD,

BERWICK, PA 18603 and 3080 BLAINE COURT, DELTONA,
I'1. 32738




Name and
Address 1

of Sender

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
One Penn Center at Suburban, Suite 1400

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

Pustage

CoName of Saddressee, Stree!, and Post OMce Address

ﬁ ine
_ “* |GLENDA F. WOLTZ
3080 BLAINE COURT
y | DELTONA, FL 32738-0000 ooy
2 “"GLENDA F. WOLTZ /mm 5
| 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD 3 2%%
i | BERWICK, PA 18603-0000 58
2 i i o ._W__
- - - - — b O
4 frnnn } o ﬁnm
§g
— - T WW
....... c P '
i T T e T
_| 9 g _
_ 10 Fon
! 11 PE
12
[N N
._ HEE
14 _
15 ~ "RE: Glenda f. Woltz
| Prssimssy
) Terial Nursher ey
Received of Pust Offwee




i AN

7178 2417 k099 0020 9132

3/8PL

GLENDA F. WOLTZ

45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA [8603-0000

--fold here (regutar)

- fold here (6x9)

--fold here (regular)



o AT

7178 2417 LOSA 0020 9149

3/ SPL.

GLENDA F. WOLTZ

3080 BLAINE COURT
DELTONA, FL 32738-0000

--fold here (regulary

-- fold here (6x9)

--fold here (regular)



UslPy - lracs & Conlirm Page | of |

¥ UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE «

Home | Help

............ . Track & Confirm

Search Results

Label/Receipt Number: 7178 2417 6099 0020 9149
Associated Label/Receipt:
Detailed Results:

* Acceptance, January 26, 2009, 5:17 pm, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
* Electronic Shipping Info Received, January 26, 2009

Enter Label/Receipt Number.

rutidication ptions
Track & Confirm by email

Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. <

Return Receipt {Electronic)

Verify who signed for your item by email. { o> :

Gemact Us Eoms

Copyrightih 1989-2007 USPS. Al Rights Reserved. No FizAR Aci EEO Liata FOEA @

hitp:/trkentrm1.smi.usps.com/PTSInternetWeb/InterLabelDetail.do 1/27/2009



Used - track & Conlirm Page 1ol 1

F UNITED STATES
POS};ﬁf. SERVK&@% Haome | Help

Track & Confirm

Search Results

Labei/Receipt Number: 7178 2417 6099 0020 9132 e o
Associated Label/Receipt: k% Lonfing _
Detaiied Results: Enter LabelReceipt Number
* Acceptance, January 26, 2009, 5:17 pm, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

* Electronic Shipping Info Received, January 26, 2009

it Huarle = -

Nothoausn Uptions
Track & Confirm by email
Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. - t’}a:-

Return Receipt (Electronic})
Verify who signed for your item by email. { Ge~ :

Ste Map Contagt s Forms Gow't Services Jobs Privagy Poticy

Copyright® 1989-2007 USPS. All Righis Reserved, MO FEAR Aa EEO Dats FOA

http://trkenfrm1.smi.usps.com/PTSInternetWeb/InterLabelDetail.do 1/27/2009



& Countrywide:

HOME LOANS
MS PTX C35
7105 Corporate Drive
Plang, TX 75024

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17215

Notice Date: December 20, 2008

Property Address:
45 Upper Woodcrest Road
Berwick, PA 18803

[ IMPORTANT MESSACE ABOUT THIS ACCOUNT

We recently received your inquiry pertaining to the address above.

[ WHAT THIS MEANS

The information you provided pertaining to Sheriffs Sale has been documented in our system.
Please note that Countrywide is no longer servicing this loan. Please contact the new owner for

further assistance.

TWHAT YOU NEED TO DO

If you need further assistance, please contact our Customer Service Department directly at

(800) 669-6607 .

FERM CiWI 7784 10/08/2007



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

RENEVER
DEC 1 8 2008

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - R.O. BOX 300 HHOURFHONE | .
(5703 1905422 HLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 [L2lop [ IO R R :
PAX: {5703 JAS-5625

Friday, December 05, 2008

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
7165 CORPORATE DRIVE, PTX B-35
PLANO, TX 75024-

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC, TRUST 2006-HE4

VS
GLENDA F. WOLTZ

DOCKET # Z208ED2008 JD # 394JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale, If you bave any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,
h 1 -

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



rax i
s BRIARCREEK TWP
MAKE: CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
< oan M. Rothe
122 TWIN CHURGH ROAD
terwigk PA 18603

HCHJF S TUES & THURS: 8PM TO 8PM
A VEDNESDAY: APM-4PM & BPM- 5PM
‘1 OV &DEC: WEDNESDAY HOURS ONLY

F‘HDI‘H: 5?0 759 2118

HITH 2009  County & Municipality

' ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT |8 REQUESTED |

' WOLTZ GLENDA F

45 UPPER WOODCRES I R0AD

BERWICK PA 18803

copl, sand a 8c

addieseed stanpef efvelore wath

LATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 0340142009 11971
DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MiLLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMDUNT DUE[ INCL PENALTY
GEMERAL 37.258 6.146 224.41 228.99 251.89,
SINKING 1.345] . 48.11 5011 85.12
FIRE 1 36.51 I37.26 40.99
TWP RE 5 182.56 186.29 204,92
Tha discound & penalty ' 192 54
povebeen cacttan” [PAY THISAMOUNT | wiiso- | sneso | s
for your convsnienca K paid on or bafore | If paid on or bafore | If pak ater
CONTY P This tax rafurned to

Discount 2% 2% courthouse on;

'F'Eﬂﬂlty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2010

PARCEL: 07 -05A-020-00,000

45 UPPER WOODCREST RD,

4821 Acres Land 5,260 -

Buiidings 32,008 FILE COPY
yIUf gaymant Total Assessment .. 37258

THIS TAX ROTJCE MUST BE RETURNED W T YOUR PAYMENT




DEC-10-2008(WED) 03: 14 BERWILK AREAR JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P 002/005

[BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

December 10, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O), Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC. TRUST 2006-HE4

VS.

GLENDA F. WQLTZ

DOCKET # 208ED2008 JD # 3947D2008

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #202710 for the property located at 45
Upper Wooderest Road Berwick Pa through March 31, 2009 is $3194.32, This

amount includes $2000.00 tappage fees to connect to public sewer.

Please fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

%%
Authority Cletk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA ix an Equal Qpportunity Provider and Provider®
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsy vania qlgﬁggp ”

Phore; (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:
DATE RECEIVED

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT
ATTORNEY FIRM

T. CHAMBERLAIN
12/1/72008

SERVICE# | - OF - 14 SERVICES
DOCKET # 208ED200¥

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC.
TRUST 2006-HE4

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED

Or/&  ,. ¢
PAPERS TO SERVED

GLENDA WOLTZ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE /V o S D6
45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK T sl T Sy g
/e
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eycs  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
£. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
.r"
DEPUTY é? AL DA/ DATE P R SR
(AR ZEE T2 £.0CRTE AN A A s W Oie At W T AL

PR (K.

r—



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL ™ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS
CAPITAL 1 INC. TRUST 2006-HE4 > No. 2008-CV-394 Term 200___
VS,

GLENDA F. WOLTZ WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

_/ : - . Oj (:) é’ '

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: ;9; 8o g - D

County of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $73.870.11

Additional Fees and Costs A

Interest from JUNE 17, 2008 to Sale $  andcosts.
at $12.14per diem

(Clerk)} Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

""" {(SEAL)

PHS#172581

No. . Term 20 ED

No. 2008-CV-394 Term 2005 A.D.

Ne. . Term20 1D,



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suitc 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(213)563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL COLUMBIA COUNTY

TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE

FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS COURT OF COMMON

CAPITAL I INC. TRUST 2006-HE4 PLEAS

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

FORT MILL, SC 29715 CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,

v NO. 2008-CV-394

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: GLENDA F. WOLTZ
45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If
you have previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffimed, this correspondence is not and sheuld not be
construed to be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on February .25, 2009 yat _ 9:30 a.m., in the Office of the
Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of
$73,870.11 obtained by DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL IINC. TRUST 2006-HE4, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event
the sale is continued, an anncuncement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’ S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST 2006-HE4 , the
back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you
will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule
of Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This
schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within
ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
\FFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WIIERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



— Amy depULy SNerit levying upon or aracing any
ay leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoe,

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, v.ithout
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

WALYERK VY WA LUHINIAN

property under within writ m

11 20

5 &mE HARRY A. ROADARMEL

X Sheriff

- N | Columbia County, Pa.

T Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

o & o

L. g for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE), styled as

E E follows: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
‘% g g FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL L INC. TRUST 2006-HE4 vs

v‘g 2 g GLENDA F. WOLTZ and

R 0D s

I Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods
and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double
spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together
with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us with the old deed
or mortgage.

released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named ¢

which insurance is hereby waived.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now,



DESCRIPTION
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia

and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and
Frances L. Hartman, his wife, (said point being North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 200 feet from the
southwesterly corner of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman,
his wife, and this point of beginning being the northeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Veryl E. Lanning

and Janice F. Lanning, his wife);

THENCE along the southerly line of said fand formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlicb A. Hartman and Frances
L. Hartman, his wife, North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 100 fect to the northwesterly corner of lot of James C.
Belcher and Albina F. Belcher, his wife,

THENCE along the westerly line of said lot South 9 degrees 45 minutes East 210 feet to the northerly side of a

proposed street;

THENCE along the northerly side of said proposed street South 80 degrees 15 minutes West 100 feet to the

southeasterly corner of 1ot of said Veryl E. Lanning and Janice F. Lanning, his wite;

THENCE along the casterly line of said lot North 9 degrees 45 minutes West 210 feet to the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Glenda F. Woltz, widow, by Deed from Glenda F. Woltz, widow,
dated 02/23/2006, recorded 03/06/2006, in Deed Mortgage Insi# 200602172.

Premiscs being: 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #07-09A-020.00,000



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/1/2008 DOCKET # 208ED2008
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC.
TRUST 2006-HE4

DEFENDANT GLENDA F. WOLTZ

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON P SIS YD e
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 2 ¢¥edrme 777  MILEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ¢ POB_ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

P
DEPUTY % 7oz DATE ~2-¢ o o o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED 12/1/2008 DOCKET # 208ED2008
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLLEY ABS CAPITAL | INC.
TRUST 2006-HE4

DEFENDANT GLENDA F. WOLTZ

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON FoSTF 0

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7Z-6d& OF TIME //5¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB _i/POE ___CCso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

P e
s o i
DEPUTY T, Doz DATE ro? O @i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/1/2008 DOCKET # 208ED2008
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC.
TRUST 2006-HE4

DEFENDANT GLENDA F. WOLTZ

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON el Crzg g 2

RELATIONSHIP € L« 24 IDENTIFICATION

DATE /Z-¢ f.odTIME //¢(> MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Scx _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB_“POE __ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moamw

™

OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

el

DEPUTY J e - - DATE A2 CF . e F




L JNTY QOF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:05-DEC-08 FEE:$%.00 CERT. N(G:5434

WOLTZ GLENDA F DISTRICT: BRIARCREEK TWP

45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD DEED

BEERWICK PA 18603 LOCATICON: 45 UPPFER WOODCREST RD BERWICK

PARCEL: Q7 -09A-Q20-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CCETS DUE
2007 PRIM 0.00 0.900 0.00 0.00
2006 PRIM 0.00 0.400 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE 50.00
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH QF: March , 20039

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TQ OQUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2007

REQUESTED BY: _rEmeb%_ _/:E_ Cjnmb@dcgﬂr m&&f_*@g

=i



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/1/2008 DOCKET # 208ED2008
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL | INC,
TRUST 2006-HE4

DEFENDANT GLENDA F, WOLTZ

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON _[Dzle 1, ilza

RELATIONSHIP s e IDENTIFICATION

DATE (-5-&  TIME jQAS MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POBA_POE __ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

A
DEPUTY //%(LCQK\ DATE J2.~5-§




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# § - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/1/2008 DOCKET # 208ED2008
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC,
TRUST 2006-HE4

DEFENDANT GLENDA F. WOLTZ

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Apfvgzes  Cole

RELATIONSHIP (% smmar . SNow " — IDENTIFICATION

DATE{Z. =5 - g TIME "25_5 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB 2 NWPOE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \ (M‘L\ a DATE /) 5- d/ ]




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # JO% 08
DATE RECEIVED 3 -ot
DOCKET AND INDEX /2 < <.
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION B
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA s
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT =
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST _]L/
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR B CK# )5 2707
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Fel, 25 o]  TIME &7350
POSTING DATE Sen ) A/ T
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK  fr,

2P WEEK 4

3" WEEK (&, 1




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 208 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 394 OF 2008 ID ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows: BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of land
formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman, his wife, (said point being North
8(+ degrees 15 minutes East, 200 feet from the scuthwesterly corner of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of
Gottlich A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman, his wife), and this point of beginning being the northeasterly
corner of Jand now or formerly of Veryl E. Lanning and Janice F. Lanning, his wife; Thence along the southerly
line of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman, his wife, North
80 degrees 15 minutes East, 100 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot of James C. Belcher and Albina ¥,
Belcher, his wife; Thence along the westerly line of said lot, South 9 degrees 45 minutes East, 210 feet to the
northerly side of a proposed street; Thence along the northerly side of said proposed street, South 80 degrees 13
minutes West, 100 feet to the southcasterly corner of lot of said Veryl E. Lanning and Janice F. Lanning, his
wife; Thence along the easterly line of said lot, North 9 degrees 45 minutes West, 210 feet to the place of
beginning.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Glenda F. Woltz, widow, by Deed from Glenda F. Woltz, widow,
dated 02/23/2006, recorded 03/06/2006, in Dced Mortgage Inst# 200602172,
Premises being: 45 Upper Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #07-09A-020.00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's cheek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TOQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintift's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffolcojumbigcounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 208 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 394 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows: BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of land
formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman, his wife, (said point being North
80 degrees 15 minutes East, 200 feet from the southwesterly corner of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of
Gottlich A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman, his wife), and this point of beginning being the northeasterly
comer of fand now or formerly of Veryl E. Lanning and Janice F. Lanning, his wifc; Thence along the southerly
line of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlich A, Hartman and Frances L. Hartman, his wife, North
80 degrees 15 minutes East, 100 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot of James C. Belcher and Albina T.
Belcher, his wife; Thence along the westerly line of said lot, South 9 degrees 45 minutes East, 210 feet to the
northerly side of a proposed street; Thence along the northerly side of said proposed street, South 80 degrees 15
minutes West, 100 feet to the southeasterly corner of lot of said Veryl E. Lanning and Janice F. Lanning, his
wife; Thence along the easterly line of said lot, North 9 degrees 45 minutes West, 210 feet to the place of
beginning.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Glenda F. Woltz, widow, by Deed from Glenda F. Woltz, widow,
dated 02/23/2006, recorded 03/06/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200602172.
Premises being: 45 Upper Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #07-09A-020.00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified cheek or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www,sheriffoleolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 208 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 394 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows: BEGINNING at a point on the scutherly line of land
tormerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlich A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman, his wife, (said point being North
80 degrees 15 minutes East, 200 fect from the southwesterly corner of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of
Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman, his wifc), and this point of beginning being the northeasterly
corner of land now or formerly of Veryl E. Lanning and Janice F. Lanning, his wife; Thence along the southerly
line of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman, his wifc, North
80 degrees 15 minutes Fast, 100 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot of James C. Belcher and Albina F.
Belcher, his wife; Thence along the westerly line of said lot, South 9 degrees 45 minutces Fast, 210 feet to the
northerly side of a proposed street; Thence along the northerly side of said proposed street, South 80 degrees 15
minutes West, 100 feet to the southeasterly corner of lot of said Veryl E. Lanning and Janice F. Lanning, his
wife; Thence along the easterly line of said lot, North 9 degrees 45 minutes West, 210 feet to the place of
beginning.
TITLE TGO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Glenda F. Woltz, widow, by Deed from Glenda ¥, Woltz, widow,
dated 02/23/2006, recorded 03/06/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200602172,
Premises being: 45 Upper Woodcrest Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #07-09A-020.00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsiblc for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T, Chamberlain
1617 John F, Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 191063



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL \ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QF
TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS
CAPITAL 1INC. TRUST 2006-HE4 No. 2008-CV-394 Term 200__
Vs, > A6 GF - C 1268
J (Mortgage Forcclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $73.870.11
Additional Fees and Cosls h
Interest from JUNE 17, 2008 to Sale $. . and costs.

at $12.14per diem

. C{Z{,x«%g,,?) W(LL-.&_

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated B(C / \JUOG/

PHS#172581

No. i Term 20 ED

No. 2008- CV 394 Term 2005 A.D.




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 320-0007

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL i
INC. TRUST 2006-HE4

VS,

GLENDA F. WOLTZ

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Attorney for Plaintiff

: COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

1 NO. 2008-CV-394

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as

amended.

(b} that defendant GLENDA F, WOLTZ is over 18 years of age and resides at 45 UPPER

WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Dl Z;/wrru,f
Daniel G. Schmicg, Esquire



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
[dentification No. 62205

Onc Penn Center Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 320-0007

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL |
INC. TRUST 2006-HE4

Vs,

GLENDA F. WOLTZ

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Attorney for Plaintiff

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

-

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO. 2008-CV-394

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relicf Act of Congress of 1940, as

amended.

(b) that defendant GLENDA F. WOLTZ is over 18 years of age and resides at 45 UPPER

WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to unsworn

falsification to authorities,

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire



Fhelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniet G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 140

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL TINC. TRUST 2006-HE4
3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Plaintiff,

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-394

¥.

GLENDAF. WOLTZ
45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS
CAPITAL T'INC, TRUST 2006-HE4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets
forth as ol the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execuion was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

GLENDA F. WOLTZ

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on e real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC 7105 CORPORATE DRIVE, PTX B-35

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC PLANO, TX 75024-3632

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC SUITE 500-THE BOURSE BLDG.

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC

C/0 JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR. 111 S. INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Name and address of the last recorded holderof every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME EAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be atfected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/QCCUPANT 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.$.4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

November 26. 2008 . M’ szj 9f%nicﬁ

Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire !

Attorney for Plaintifl



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Sttion

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN :
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST 2006-HE4 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD :
FORT MILL, SC 29715 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, : NO. 2008-CV-394

V.

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS
CAPITAL 1 INC. TRUST 2006-HE4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execuion was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

GLENDA F. WOLTZ 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate,)

SAME AS ABOVE



Name and address of every judgmen: weditor whose judgment is a record lien on ...¢ real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC 7105 CORPORATE DRIVE, PTX B-35

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC PLANQ, TX 75024-3632

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC SUITE 560-THE BOURSE BLDG.

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC

C/O JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR. 111 S. INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Name and address of the last recorded holderof every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAMIE LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannotf be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate.)

TENANT/QCCUPANT 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 330

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the stalements madc in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.$.4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

B
November 26, 2008 A0 0 & X:,Ovmxef.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



*helan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

3y: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

dentification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
Jne Penn Center at Suburban Station

617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

suite 1400

*hiladelphia, PA 19103-1814

\ttorney for Plaintiff

215)563-7000

JEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST : COLUMBIA COUNTY
-OMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN :
'yTANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC. TRUST 2006- : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1E4 :
476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD : CIVIL DIVISION
TORT MILL, SC 29715 :
NO. 2008-CV-394
Plaintiff,
V.

sLENDA F. WOLTZ

I35 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD

JERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
natter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X)  Acl 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification
o authoritics.

fl{:‘v/“ s ‘%\] _,E(:V}Tnu’f
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



’helan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
3y: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
dentification No. 62205

Jne Penn Center at Suburban Station
617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
suite 1400

*hiladelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintift

215)563-7000

JEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
“OMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN
sTANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST 2006-
1E4

1476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

fORT MILL, SC 29715

Plaintiff,
V.

sLENDA F. WOLTZ
I35 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
3ERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-394

CERTIFICATION

Dantel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
natter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because il is:

() an FHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. ' 4904 relating to unsworn falsification

0 authorities.

“&ﬂnnup % an

Danie] G. Schm1eg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 COURT OF COMMON
INC. TRUST 2006-HE4 PLEAS
3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD
FORT MILL, SC 29715 CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, NO. 2008-CV-394
Y.

GLENDA F. WOLTZ

45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-caplioned matter
and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. ' 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities,

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff
(215)563-7000
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 COURT OF COMMON
INC. TRUST 2006-HE4 PLEAS
3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD
FORT MILL, SC 29715 CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, NO. 2008-CV-394
V.

GLENDA F. WOLTZ

45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmicg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter
and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owmner occupied

() vacant

X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. ' 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205 Attorncy for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff
(215)563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL COLUMBIA COUNTY

TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE

FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS COURT OF COMMON

CAPITAL 1 INC, TRUST 2006-HE4 PLEAS

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

FORT MILL, SC 29715 CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintif¥,

v NQ. 2008-CV-394

GLENDA F. WOLTZ
45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: GLENDA F. WOLTZ
45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to cellect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If
you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffimed, this correspondence is not and should not be
construed te be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the
Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of
$73,870.11 obtained by DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL IINC. TRUST 2006-HE4, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event
the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’ S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST 2006-HE4 , the
back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you
will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

l. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule
of Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This
schedule will statc who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within
ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU BQ NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
\FFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



WALV LK UF WA LCHMAN — Ary depury sneriit [evying upoh or attacning any
preperty under within writ may [eave same without a watchman, in custody of whoe
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof,

zk
SE i e, 20
3 =B
i =2 HARRY A. ROADARMEL
I - Sheriff
£g g Columbia County, Pa.
: T B
5' 5 5 Sir: — There will be placed in your hands
- R E -
g = z . . :
g g for service 2 Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE), styled as
AE E follows: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
‘g ¥ & FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST 2006-HE4 vs
: g i3 g GLENDA F. WOLTZ and
TN g =
§ 2
g
g 3«: £ 3@ The defendant(s) will be found at 45 UPPER WOQODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA
2873 18603
B2
Bt -
E =B > ttorney for Plaintiff
% f E‘ Lf Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods
g % 5 and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double
%5 g spaced typed written cepies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together
283 with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us with the old deed
ETE or mortgage.



DESCRIPTION
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and
Frances L. Hartman, his wife, (said point being North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 200 feet from the
southwesterly corner of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman,
his wife, and this point of beginning being the northeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Veryl E. Lanning

and Janice F. Lanning, his wife);

THENCE along the southerly line of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances
L. Hartman, his wife, North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 100 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot of James C.
Belcher and Albina F. Belcher, his wife.

THENCE along the westerly line of said lot South 9 degrees 45 minutes East 210 feet to the northerly side of a

proposcd street;

THENCE along the northerly side of said proposed strect South 80 degrees 15 minutes West 100 feet to the

southeasterly corner of lot of said Veryl E. Lanning and Janice F. Lanning, his wife;

THENCE along the easterly line of said lot North 9 degrees 45 minutes West 210 feet to the place of beginning.

ITTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Glenda F. Woltz, widow, by Deed from Glenda F. Woltz, widow,
dated 02/23/2006, recorded 03/06/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200602172.

Premises being: 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #07-09A-020.00,000



DESCRIPTION
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and
Frances L. Hartman, his wife, (said point being North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 200 feet from the
southwesterly corner of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman,
his wife, and this point of beginning being the northeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Veryl E. Lanning

and Janice F. Lanning, his wife);

THENCE along the southerly line of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances
L. Hartman, his wife, North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 100 feet to the northwesterly comer of lot of James C.
Belcher and Albina F. Belcher, his wife.

THENCE along the westerly line of said ot South 9 degrees 45 minutes East 210 fect to the northerly side of a

proposed street;

THENCE along the northerly side of said proposed street South 80 degrees 15 minutes West 100 feet to the

southeasterly corner of lot of said Veryl E. Lanning and JFanice F. Lanning, his wife;

THENCI: along the easterly line of said lot North 9 degrees 45 minutes West 210 feet to the place of beginning.

ITTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Glenda F. Woltz, widow, by Deed from Glenda F. Woltz, widow,
dated 02/23/2006, recorded 03/06/2006, in Deed Morigage Inst# 200602172.

Premises being: 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #07-09A-020.00,000



DESCRIPTION
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and
Frances L. Hartman, his wife, (said point being North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 200 feet from the
southwesterly corner of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman,
his wife, and this point of beginning being the northeasterly comer of land now or formerly of Veryl E. Lanning

and Janice F. Lanning, his wife);

THENCE along the southerly line of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances
L. Hartman, his wife, North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 100 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot of James C.
Belcher and Albina F. Belcher, his wife.

THENCE along the westerly line of said lot South 9 degrees 45 minutes East 210 feet to the northerly side of a

proposed street;

THENCE along the northerly side of said proposed street South 80 degrees 15 minutes West 100 feet to the

southeasterly corner of lot of said Veryl E. Lanning and Janice F. Lanning, his wife;

THENCE along the easterly line of said lot North 9 degrees 45 minutes West 210 feet to the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Glenda F. Woltz, widow, by Deed from Glenda F. Woltz, widow,
dated 02/23/2006, recorded 03/06/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200602172,

Premiscs being: 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #07-09A-020.00,000



DESCRIPTION
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and
Frances L. Hartman, his wife, (said point being North 80 degrecs 15 minutes East 200 feet from the
southwesterly corner of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hariman and Frances L. Hartman,
his wife, and this point of beginning being the northeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Veryl E. Lanning

and Janice F. Lanning, his wife);

THENCE along the southerly line of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances
L. Hartman, his wife, North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 100 feet to the northwesterly corner of lot of James C.
Belcher and Albina F. Belcher, his wife.

THENCE along the westerly line of said lot South 9 degrees 45 minutes East 210 feet to the northerly side of a

proposed street;

THENCE along the northerly side of said proposed street South 80 degrees 15 minutes West 100 feet to the

southcasterly corner of lot of said Veryl E. Lanning and Janice F. Lanning, his wife;

THENCE along the easterly line of said lot North 9 degrees 45 minutes West 210 feet to the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Glenda F. Woltz, widow, by Deed from Glenda F. Woitz, widow,
dated 02/23/2006, recorded 03/06/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200602172.

Premises being: 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #07-09A-020.00,000



DESCRIPTION
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and
Frances L. Hartman, his wife, (said point being North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 200 feet from the
southwesterly corner of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman,
his wife, and this point of beginning being the northeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Veryl E. Lanning

and Janice F. Lanning, his wife);

THENCE along the southerly line of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances
L. Hartman, his wife, North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 100 fect to the northwesterly corner of lot of James C.
Bcelcher and Albina I*. Belcher, his wife.

THENCE along the westerly line of said lot South 9 degrees 45 minutes East 210 feet to the northerly side of a

proposed strect;

THENCE along the northerly side of said proposed street South 80 degrees 15 minutes West 100 feet to the

southeasterly corner of lot of said Veryl E. Lanning and Janice F. Lanning, his wife;

THENCE along the casterly line of said lot North 9 degrees 45 minutes West 210 feet to the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Glenda F. Woltz, widow, by Deed from Glenda F. Woltz, widow,
dated 02/23/2006, recorded 03/06/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200602172.

Premises being: 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #07-09A-020.00,000



DESCRIPTION
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly line of land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and
Frances L. Hartman, his wife, (said point being North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 200 feet from thc
southwesterly corner of said land formerty of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances L. Hartman,
his wife, and this point of beginning being the northeasterly corner of land now or formerly of Veryl E. Lanning

and Janice F. Lanning, his wife);

THENCE along the southerly line of said land formerly of Oscar Lynn, now of Gottlieb A. Hartman and Frances
L. Itartman, his wife, North 80 degrees 15 minutes East 100 fcet to the northwesterly corner of lot of James C.
Belcher and Albina F. Belcher, his wife.

THENCE along the westerly line of said lot South 9 degrecs 45 minutes East 210 feet to the northerly side of a

proposed street;

THENCE along the northerly side of said proposed street South 80 degrecs 15 minutes West 100 feet to the

southeasterly comner of lot of said Veryl E. Lanning and Janice F. Lanning, his wife;

THENCE along the easterly line of said lot North 9 degrees 45 minutes West 210 feet to the place of beginning.

IITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Glenda F. Woltz, widow, by Deed from Glenda F. Woltz, widow,
dated 02/23/2006, recorded 03/06/2006, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200602172.

Premises being: 45 UPPER WOODCREST ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #07-09A-020.00,000



SHERIFF’S RETURN

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY. AS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

TRUST 2006-HE4

Plaintiff No. 2008-CV-394CD  Term, 200
Vs,
GLENDA F. WOLTZ WRIT
Defendants ISSUED
NOW, 20 1, High SherilT of Columbia County, Pennsyivania. do

hercby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Peansylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is

Sherilf, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200_, at O Clock m., served the within
upon
at
by handing to

a true and correct copy of the originalNotice of Sale and made known to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

S0 Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , see return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

Sherif{f

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Taintiff Court Number
JEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN | 2008-CV-394
'TANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC, TRUST 2006-HE4

yetendant Type or Writ of Conplaint
JLENDA F, WOLTZ & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

GLENDA F, WOLTZ
ADDRESS (Street or RFD. Aparbment No,, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
PECIAL INS'[RUC'I‘IONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL..

sER i E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY , CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIETION OF PROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACHED> OR SALE.
AT

'ERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

10W, . 200, 1, Shenill of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherilf of
‘ounty. 0 execute the within and make relum thereof according to law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATClHIMAN- Any depuly sherilf levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a wtehman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, atter nolifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriftio any plainuff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereot,

ignature of Attarney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintift Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant

JDDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

'LAINTIFF Court Number

LETURNED:

JFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Shenifl

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Plcase type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

‘faintift Court Number
JEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN | 2008-CV-394
‘TANLEY ABS CAPITAL [ INC. TRUST 2006-HE4

Jelendant Type or Writ of Complaint

iLENDA F. WOLTZ & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

sERVE NAME OF TINDIVIDUAL , COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp,, State and Zip Code)

PECTAL TNSt{UC'I'[(JNS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

{ERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
OW, . 200_, 1, Shenff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherift of
‘ounty, to exceute the within and make return thersol according to law.

Sherill of COLUMBIA County, Pena.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN- Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave sume without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, afler notilying persftayy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheril W any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such properly before
sherilfs sale thereof

dgnature of Attorney or other Originalor requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintift Telephone Number Dalc
__ Delendant

WDDRESS:  One Penn Ceniter at Suburban Station, 1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

TAINTIEE Court Number

IETURNED:

WTIRMED and subscribed 1o belore me this . day 50 ANSWERS Dale
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

Signature of Sherill Date

Sherift ol




W B ianE EHIEE Ol GHEMICA1- RERCT Ve PAREr YIS e E e o 2
: ﬂImTPZ.IbrEZPZ & SCHMIEG LLP COMMERCE BANK 3-TB0/360 CHECK NOo
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, B8 16149 955100

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 13103-1814

E¥D 1702009 «
. DaTm ~ AMOUNT :
11/26/2008 FRETekx1 350 00

Pay ONE THCISAND THREE RUNDRED FIFTY AND 30/100 20OLLERS “\oid after 180 doys &

To The Sheriff of Columbia County 7
Order 35 W Mair Streect :
- Of E i

loomsburg, Pa 178Ls

9?52?09 1i03IE00 LBOAIIE L508EE g



